David B. Herrington District Court Judge

Megan M. Shedd Court Administrator Clerk of the Court

Jessica L. Testolin-Reinke Attorney Magistrate



## **STATE OF MICHIGAN**

## 73B District Court Closure

In response to Chairman of the Board of Commissioners Order 2020-3, the 73B District Court will be closed to the public until 8:30 a.m., Monday, December 21, 2020.

All scheduled court hearings during this time period have been adjourned.

If a litigant has questions regarding a scheduled court appearance or other courthouse business, they should proceed as follows:

- If represented by an attorney, contact your attorney
- If you are an attorney, please contact the appropriate Court for further direction.
- If an attorney does not represent you, please contact the Court.
- For questions regarding District Court Probation, please e-mail Mr. Osentoski at osentosj@co.huron.mi.us
- For questions regarding Thumb Regional Sobriety Court or Thumb Regional Drug Treatment Court, please contact your case manager by phone.

For any further questions, please call the Court and leave a message or e-mail the Court and someone will get back with you as soon as possible.

73B District Court (989) 269-9987 districtcourt@co.huron.mi.us **73B District Court** 250 E. Huron Ave. Rm.105 Bad Axe, MI 48413

Phone: (989) 269- 9987 Fax: (989) 269-6167 districtcourt@co.huron.mi.us